The historical financial data of Wilpinjong was prepared in accordance with IFRS. However, the
information presented in the following table includes certain reclassifications to present the data in accordance
with GAAP. The pro forma presentation in the following tables is in accordance with GAAP.

The following unaudited pro forma financial data of the Co-Issuers is provided for illustrative purposes only
and is based on available information and assumptions that management believes are reasonable. It does not
reflect certain potential accounting impacts that may result from the foregoing, including embedded derivatives.
It does not purport to represent what the Co-Issuers’ actual results of operations or financial position would have
been had the Recapitalization Transactions and the Exchange Offer occurred on the dates indicated.

114

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data as of and for the Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020

As Reported
in IFRS

Last Twelve
Months
Ended

September 30,
2020

IFRS to
GAAP

Adjustments(1)

Foreign
Currency

Conversion(2)

Total
Recapitalization

Transaction
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Last

Twelve
Months
Ended

September 30,
2020

Australian
dollars

Australian
dollars U.S. dollars U.S. dollars U.S. dollars

(in millions)
Revenues ..... $632.0 $ — $(204.8) $ — $ 427.2
Costs and expenses
Operating costs and expenses

(exclusive of items shown
separately below) ..... 420.1 5.1 (a) (104.6) (42.4) (3), (4) 278.2

Depreciation, depletion and
amortization ..... 49.1 39.2 (a), (b) (21.9) — 66.4

Asset retirement obligation
expenses ..... — 3.0 (c) — — 3.0

Selling and administrative
expenses ..... 1.2 — (0.4) — 0.8

Operating profit ..... 161.6 (47.3) (77.9) 42.4 78.8
Interest expense ..... 3.7 564.3 (a), (c), (d)(150.9) (369.2) (5), (6) 47.9

Income from continuing
operations before income
taxes ..... 157.9 (611.6) 73.0 411.6 30.9

Income tax provision ..... 46.4 (11.2) (e) (6.6) (10.8) (7), (8) 17.8

Income from continuing
operations, net of income
taxes ..... $111.5 $(600.4) $ 79.6 $ 422.4 $ 13.1

Other Data:
Tons produced ..... 14.4 — — — 14.4
Tons sold ..... 14.1 — — — 14.1
Adjusted EBITDA ..... $ 148.2
Balance Sheet Data (at period

end):
Total assets ..... $591.9 $ 161.6 $(166.3) $ — $ 587.2
Total long-term debt (including

finance leases) ..... — — — 400.0 (9) 400.0
Total stockholders’ equity . . . . . 417.8 189.4 (154.2) (400.1) (9) 52.9

115

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data for the Year Ended December 31, 2019

As Reported
in IFRS

Year Ended
December 31,

2019

IFRS to
GAAP

Adjustments(1)

Foreign
Currency

Conversion(2)

Total
Recapitalization

Transaction
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Year Ended

December 31,
2019

Australian
dollars

Australian
dollars U.S. dollars U.S. dollars U.S. dollars

(in millions)
Revenues ..... $755.4 $ — $(230.9) $ — $524.5
Costs and expenses
Operating costs and expenses

(exclusive of items shown
separately below) ..... 473.3 7.8 (a) (148.4) 2.5 (3) 335.2

Depreciation, depletion and
amortization ..... 47.6 39.9 (a), (b) (20.9) — 66.6

Asset retirement obligation
expenses ..... — 1.2 (c) — — 1.2

Selling and administrative
expenses ..... 1.4 — (0.4) — 1.0

Operating profit ..... 233.1 (48.9) (61.2) (2.5) 120.5
Interest expense ..... 4.0 (1.6) (a), (c) (1.0) 47.5 (6) 48.9

Income from continuing operations
before income taxes ..... 229.1 (47.3) (60.2) (50.0) 71.6

Income tax provision ..... 65.8 (10.6) (e) (17.3) (10.0) (7), (8) 27.9

Income from continuing operations,
net of income taxes ..... $163.3 $(36.7) $ (42.9) $(40.0) $ 43.7

116

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data as of and for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2020

As Reported
in IFRS

Nine Months
Ended

September 30,
2020

IFRS to
GAAP

Adjustments(1)

Foreign
Currency

Conversion(2)

Total
Recapitalization

Transaction
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Nine Months

Ended
September 30,

2020

Australian
dollars

Australian
dollars U.S. dollars U.S. dollars U.S. dollars

(in millions)

Revenues ..... $ 442.2 $ — $(144.9) $ — $ 297.3
Costs and expenses
Operating costs and

expenses (exclusive
of items shown
separately below) . . . 300.4 2.9 (a) (78.5) (24.1) (3), (4) 200.7

Depreciation, depletion
and amortization . . . . 37.0 28.0 (a), (b) (16.2) — 48.8

Asset retirement
obligation
expenses ..... — 1.9 (c) — — 1.9

Selling and
administrative
expenses ..... 0.9 — (0.3) — 0.6

Operating profit ..... 103.9 (32.8) (49.9) 24.1 45.3
Interest expense ..... 2.7 565.7 (a), (c), (d) (150.7) (381.1) (5), (6) 36.6

Income from continuing
operations before
income taxes ..... 101.2 (598.5) 100.8 405.2 8.7

Income tax provision . . . 31.5 (9.9) (e) (5.2) (8.1) (7), (8) 8.3

Income from continuing
operations, net of
income taxes ..... $ 69.7 $(588.6) $ 106.0 $ 413.3 $ 0.4

Other Data:
Tons produced ..... 10.4 — — — 10.4
Tons sold ..... 10.2 — — — 10.2
Balance Sheet Data (at

period end):
Total assets ..... $ 591.9 $ 161.6 $(166.3) $ — $ 587.2
Total long-term debt

(including finance